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GENERAL NOTES

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR VERIFYING ALL
EXISTING CONDITIONS INCLUDING LOCATIONS OF EXISTING
UTILITIES AND EASEMENTS.

ALL WORK SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH LOCAL, STATE AND
NATIONAL CODES FOR RESPECTIVE TRADES.

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS.
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS.

DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE TO BE CONSIDERED AS
SUPPLEMENTING EACH OTRHER. WORK SPECIFIED, BUT NOT
SHOWN, OR SHOWN BUT NOT SPECIFIED SHALL BE PERFORMED
AS THOUGH MENTIONED IN BOTH SPECIFICATIONS AND
DRAWINGS.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING
EXPANSION/CONTROL JOINTS IN ALL MATERIALS, SYSTEMS AND
BUILDING CONFIGURATIONS INCLUDING CAULKING AS REQUIRED.
JOINTS SHALL BE PLACED NO MORE THAN 30 TIMES THE SLAB
TRICKNESS O.C. BOTH DIRECTIONS IN CONCRETE SLABS, 20' TO
25' 0.C. FOR MASONRY WALLS AND 20' TO 30' O.C. BOTH
DIRECTIONS FOR GYPSUM BOARD WALLS, SOFFITS, CEILINGS,
ETC.

INFORMATION PERTAINING TO EXISTING CONDITIONS 1S BASED ON
AVAILABLE RECORDS AND/OR VISUAL INSPECTION OF THE
EXISTING CONDITIONS. WRILE SUCH DATA HAS BEEN COLLECTED
WITH REASONABLE CARE, THERE 1S NO EXPRESS OR IMPLIED
GUARANTEE THAT CONDITIONS SO INDICATED ARE ENTIRELY
REPRESENTATIVE OF THOSE ACTUALLY EXISTING. CONTRACTORS
SHALL NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT AT ONCE OF ANY DISCREPANCIES
BETWEEN THE DRAWINGS AND ACTUAL CONDITIONS
ENCOUNTERED. ALL EXISTING BUILDING/FLOOR HEIGHTS AND
DIMENSIONS WRERE NEW WORK OCCURS SHALL BE VERIFIED BY
ALL TRADES PRIOR TO STARTING CONSTRUCTION.

THE OWNER AND/OR CLIENT HAS ASSUMED RESPONSIBILITY FOR
ALL BIDDING, AND RELATED DETAILS.

ALL DETAILS NOT INDICATED SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF
THE OWNER AND CONTRACTOR.

PROJECT DIRECTORY

OWNER:

TODD PAGE

9447 JANCING AVE,
SPARTA, WI 54656
PHONE: 608.343.6603

ARCHITECT:

RIVER VALLEY ARCRITECTS, INC.
3300 BIRCH STREET, SUITE 1A
EAU CLAIRE, WI 54703
PHONE: 715.832.0875

LOCATION MAP

PHOTO BY: COOGLE W g

<. 2400 ROSE STRELT,
. LACROSSE, W 54603

BRIDGEVIEW PLAZA
PICKLEBALL FACILITY
2400 ROSE ST, LA CROSSE, wi
54603

SHEET INDEX

GENERAL
GOO| COVER SHEET

ARCHITECTURAL

AOO | GENERAL ¢ ARCHITECTURAL INFORMATION

AOO2 CODE / LIFE SAFETY PLAN

AlO] ENLARGED PLANS/ ELEVATIONS/DOOR SCHEDULE

LA CROSSE

FIRE DEPARTMENT

Division of Community
Risk Management

Plans

LA CROSSE FIRE DEPARTMENT
Division of Community Risk Management

SEPERATE ELECTRICAL and/or HVAC
and/or PLUMBING PERMIT REQUIRED

THIS PLAN MUST BE KEPT
ON JOBSITE AT ALL TIMES

City of La Crosse Inspector

09.25.2023

(2]
[
(9
L
=
S
-4
g
S
1T)
=
S
-4
TT]
2
(-4

BRIDGEVIEW PLAZA
PICKLEBALL FACILITY
2400 ROSE ST. LA CROSSE, WI 54603

DESCRIPTION

DATE

MARK

DRAWN BY: L.G.
PM: L.G.
JOB NO: 23-139
DATE: 09.25.2023

COVER SHEET

GOO |

SET TYPE - CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS


berzinskia
Plan Review

berzinskia
Date

berzinskia
Seperate

berzinskia
Kept

berzinskia
Text Box




5"

*If both closer and latch are provided r— - Bl

9/25/2023 4:23:22 PM Autodesk Docs://23-139 Bridgeview Plaza - Pickleball Facility/22-206 Bridgeview Plaza Pickleball Facility R22_SD.rvt

4\\

2"

O\

‘ 6\\

5\\

4"

O\

32"

‘ 6\\

8\\

OI

4 |

2 |

O\

64"

32"

6

O\

5|

4|

2|

OI

|6

6\

4|

OI

32'

|6

8 |

O\

3" = ‘I’O"

‘ I_Oll

12" =

‘ \_Oll

3/4"

‘ \_Oll

‘/2" -

' I_OH

3/8”

' I_OH

14" =

‘ \_Oll

‘/&Il -

' \_OH

l/e" =

60" MIN
=

42" MIN**

18" MIN

60" MIN

36" MIN

48" MIN

48" MAX

|
|
|
|
|
42" MIN ]

54" MIN

7

(2]
[
(9
L
=
S
-4
g
S
1T)
=
S
-4
TT]
2
(-4

a — I a a
(a) FRONT APPROACH, PULL SIDE (b) FRONT APPROACH, (c) HINGE APPROACH, PULL SIDE (d) HINGE APPROACH, PULL SIDE . 60" .
PUSH SIDE ] ]
T T — — T/ 7
ol ! |
I o |
*If both closer and latch are provided Lo - -
48 min if both closer and latch provided . % ‘ 2", 36 12 ‘
12" MIN* 54 mn if closer 15 prowded *48 min if closer 1 provided | A 1
P_% o
l T N r 77777777 § T ‘F 7 Sz: 77777777 7‘ i T-SHAPED TURNING SPACE TURNING RADIUS
| | | | I
| | | | 24" MIN =
| | oo MIN | Y CLEAR FLOOR SPACE: ] 60" ]
| | . | | 1 ¢ |
| | | \ \ T T T T WATER CLOSET
i w ****** s ‘ ****** I ML = | HocATion
| | D
W I glgl (P
(e) HINGE APPROACH, (f) LATCH APPROACH, PULL SIDE (g) LATCH APPROACH, i 1 g 2! | |
PUSH SIDE PUSH SIDE o | | == |
o0 > &g
[ie]
L _ oL __ _]
Wy Wi CLEAR FLOOR SPACE WATER CLOSET CLEARANCE
BACK .
WALL § _6'MAX. | BACK | g"MAX.
| 2" MAX. ) é Q § LLJ
[, 24 MIN. 24 MAX, CONTROL | 4" MAX. S ¢'MAX. | CONTROL | = :wi
o R WALL A SRS WAL | ] ] SIDE
= =, K [T . J
= = é | " [ CONTROI_ -
= = o s = = 15'- 16 m WALL
. . 2 - : . s WALL
RN =| Hewp BACK S = _ SEAT > Y
CONTROL & WAL WALL “ NI SIDE | 5 z | wal e ——— N T
- 7 Y l = S m I [ . —
| WALL | | 12 ﬁc/ 2 WALL - =2 /2" MAX. N
| . SEAT WALL _— = b
| = 27 MA.
S 5" MAX I N
| o EEUE T MINL— hpJUSTABLE SHOWER 16" MIN.
| | o HEAD w/ 59" MIN HOSE Tt
| = BACK CONTROL ||| |/ ADJUSTABLE SHOWER ™ CONTROL ARFA | — ADJUSTABLE SHOWER NOTE
| > WALL b WAL il HEAD w/ 59" MIN HOSE ‘ S/ /- ALIGN GRAB BAR TO HEAD w/ 59" MIN HOSE | THIS DRAWINGS CONTAINS STANDARD SYMBOLS AND DETAILS. NOT ALL
| ® =T MR 2l = » _— CONTROL AREA =T § /" toce oF sear _— CONTROL AREA ITEMS APPEAR IN THESE DRAWINGS.
= } CONTROL CL =5 = > } A 2. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE WOOD BLOCKING IN DRYWALL PARTITIONS FOR
x = REA—— |0 =y = LZ\\ o %8 MOUNTING OF WALL ATTACHED ITEMS INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO; GRAB
< L pe——> o " —od —F ~) o Yl V/ - W = BARS, CABINETS/SHELVING, TOILET PARTITIONS, ACCESSORIES AND DOOR
g R =5 +° A Qirz & P | LGW = = @ St =z = | 7 XGRAB =zl = BUMPER STOPS.
o © 7 _ . «° ‘ S © " MAX. | > =2 B T ‘ S 3. STANDARD MOUNTING HEIGHTS APPLY TO DRAWINGS UNLESS INDICATED
. © BT - . | BARS | - o ¥ - BARS | <
8 | 2 e ‘ Rt 8 | \g oo S| J o OTHERWISE.
D~ [
| ™ >
REDUCED VERTICAL CLEARANCE |
ACCESSIBLE BATHTUB WITH ACCESSIBLE TRANSFER-TYPE ACCESSIBLE ROLL-IN-TYPE ALTERNATE ACCESSIBLE ROLL-IN-
4\ Ax}% REMOVABLE SEAT & SHOWER & SHOWER & TYPE SHOWER &
| |
39” _ 4 1 I
0'70 20" 10 e 7 — i i T —f
| | >201025 L L% |~ MIRROR L 0 T
Y 2 42 =z |1, i . 17" MIN DEPTH - e
= w7 , - =t RN i A P _ )
= I =S ] 3|2 B MIN. 2 | £ =] s —+ S
5 ] ¥ = . - 8 MIN KNEE CLEARANCE T 1= = 12 | | Z zz2 U . = ) JE:
o 4 5 FLUSH VALVE HANDLE - 3 Z =2 2 1o o x 22 L/_ % |2 Y=
= = I {03 ON WIDE SIDE OF WC | = X 6" MAX TOE CLEARANCE\%& RS S «© S| = ©| =
= =" I\
= = o~ — | = 7( SN}
? T = — | ‘
= GRAB BARS - SIDE VIEW (5, GRAB BARS - FRONT VIEW (5 ACCESSIBLE STANDARD FLOOR MOUNTED LAVATORY (5, SIGNAGE (5, DRINKING DRINKING LOW ACCESSBLE L COAT RACK/ SHELF
S URINAL URINAL URINAL FOUNTAIN FOUNTAIN DRINKING COAT RACK/
(CHILD) FOUNTAIN SHELF
(a) FORWARD REACH LIMIT (b) FORWARD REACH LIMIT LIMITS OF PROTRUDING OBJECTS T
NOTE: CLEAR KNEE SPACE SHOULD BE AS DEEP AS THE REACH DISTANCE i
(30" X 48" CLEAR FLOOR SPACE REQUIRED) g =
. :2
10" MAX >10'T0 24 | = onl+ _ B, P —— @ Q
2 © & - |
3 S = 0 C ™~ @ﬁ:@ i
O | o [@)
T o2 = o= 5 | = ©® N N § § o ) o
oo Y= Y= I = % | = Y= Y= o e © - N
= e © | = ~ ~ ! = =
wy | @O 52 = _
_ = 1 1 !
R = o= PAPERTOWEL (L =~ PAPERTOWEL L ~ ACCESSBLE @ = SHOWER HEAD SOAP BABY CHANGE STANDARD ACCESSIBLE L~ ACCESSBIE & MOP CLIP STRIP FIRE EXTINGUISHER WALL MOUNTED SANITARY NAPKIN SANITARY NAPKIN
R = Y= DISPENSER AND DISPENSER HAND DRYER DISPENSER STATION ROBE HOOK ~ ROBE HOOK TOWEL BAR CABINET FIRE EXTINGUISHER DISPOSAL UNDER (&, DISPOSAL
= & 5 DISPOSAL GRAB BAR
= TABLE 603.6
— MAXIMUM REACH DEPTH AND HEIGHT
(a) FORWARD AND SIDE REACH LIMIT (b) SIDE REACH LIMIT (c) SIDE REACH LIMIT MAXIMUM REACH DEPTH 2 INCHES | 5INCHES | 6 INCHES
REACH DIMENSIONS OVER AN OBSTRUCTION MAXIMUM REACH HEIGHT 46 INCHES | 42 INCHES | 40 INCHES

ACCESSIBILITY DIAGRAMS - 2

STANDARD MOUNTING HEIGHTS

3
<C & Q
IE 1w
a3 QO =
n <€ 4
L o
O
= | 9
| T
—_— <C
~ Fé -
T o
O 98
0O v 2
o O 8
N o
=
©)
=
o/
O
R
[
wi
=
v
<C
=
DRAWN BY: Author
PM: L.G.
JOB NO: 23-139
DATE: 09.25.2023
GENERAL ¢ ARCHITECTURAL
INFORMATION

AQO |

SET TYPE - CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS



9/25/2023 4:23:24 PM Autodesk Docs://23-139 Bridgeview Plaza - Pickleball Facility/22-206 Bridgeview Plaza Pickleball Facility R22_SD.rvt

5"

4\\

2"

O\

1 6\\

5\\

4"

O\

32"

1 6\\

8\\

OI

4 |

2 |

O\

64"

32"

' gu

O\

5|

4|

2|

OI

|6

6\

4|

OI

32'

|6

8 |

O\

3" = II’O"

1 I_Oll

12" =

1 \_Oll

3/4"

1 \_Oll

12" =

' I_OH

3/5\\

' I_OH

14" =

1 \_Oll

/6" =

' \_OH

l/e" =

ACCESSIBLE EXIT
N\J\CCESOIBLE EX AN AN

= =

[—

L d
ACCESSIBLE EXIT *®

L

[

LOADING DOCK

FE

| g a4

[R=E|

---------‘

&—;‘ . 73I
EFB | B | m—Fp |

a4

n
~
n

STORAGE

)
|
)
)
)
L

| G

|ad

a4

FE

a4

|ad

CODE PLAN LEGEND

FIRE BARRIERS:
=Bl ==FfB | ==FB | =B~ I-HOUR FIRE BARRIER

MEANS OF EGRESS:
®emeee  FCRESS PATH
2] EXIT LIGHT

FIRE EXTINGUISHERS:

@ FIRE EXTINGUISHER
F.E.

L] FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET
F.EC.

|ad

g4

1gad

ool

X 8] o

FE.

FE.

oy X X X X X X X X X X X X X XK X X X X X X X X X 1

ACCESSIBLE EXIT d-@-—--l--——-------l

60" + FRONTAGE

KEY PLAN

60" + FRONTAGE

60" + FRONTAGE

60" + FRONTAGE

FE !
] .
UNIT B Ly
| wl
ia)
. i
'
PICKLEBALL COURTS |
: :
'------------------------[88‘ '
0 )
' ! o
! ! UNIT C
' )
' Tia '
' ! o
! ' a
| '
I ! I\
) | 2
' GEED GED GED GED GED GED GED GED TGED 2T J GEED GED GED GED GED GED GED CGED TED T _—
0 ‘ |
' | Pl T .
'
0 ' ] TLT. || TLT. TLT. TLT.J '
[
] l | I |
. I " 12 2|2 S\
0 l . T
! | 0 |
' | LOBBY
0 I MEETING ROOM) ™ -y e
| | EVENT SPACE i i |
: ' N i e I
! ' 0 e |
' I I enrry OFFICE '
! I : I
FE. | 2NN |
A A [ I1 I1 [ [ I S I, . J 1 1 f’
[ 11 f L NN T
ACCESSIBLE ENTRANCE /
l EXIT
E
| /1 CODE PLAN
NORTH S
AOQ2 /16" = 1'-0"
W
TABLE 508.4
REQUIRED SEPARATION OF OCCUPANCIES (HOURS)
AE | k1713, 14 12 3 F-2,520, u | B P10 H1 H-2 H-3, H-d H5
OCCUPANCY 51
5 [Ns| s [ns| s [ns| s [nus| s [nus| s [ns| s [nus| s [nus|s [ns| s [ns
A E N N 1 2 2 | NP I 2 N I 1 2 I NP|NP| 3 el 2 3 2 | NP
-1 13, 14 — | — | N | N 2 INP|] 1 NP1 2 1 2 |NP|NP| 3 |NP| 2 [NP]| 2 |NP
I-2 — | —1—|—|N]|N 2 |NP| 2 |[NP| 2 [NP|NP|NP| 3 [NP| 2 |NP| 2 | NP
R — | —|—|—=]—=]—=|IN]N]|J®E]2]|1 |2 |NP|NP| 3 |NP| 2 [NP| 2 |NP
F-2,8-2" U - == |=]=]=|=]—1|N 1 | 2 |NP|NP|[ 3| 4] 2| 3] 2]|NP
B, F-1, M, §-1 N |N|NPINP|[ 2] 31| 2 | | NP
H-1 — | —=1—=1=1=1=1=1=1=1]1=]=1—=]|N|[NP|[NP|NP|[NP|NP|NP]|NP
507.4 Sprinklered, one-story buildings. The area of a He —il=l=] =] =l=sl== | = = slmsas]—=]==] G E] L W | P
& a a
Group A-4 building no more than one srory above grade H-3, H4 i Ecomn | M Pl el N e e e Ml B 40 1 M 0 -
plane of other than Type V construction, or the area of a S === === ||| —]— || NN
Group B, F, M or 5 building no more than one story above 5 = Buildings equipped thioughout with an automatic sprinkler systent installed in aceordance with Section 903.3.1.1,
ET}ldtS p]IiT’t&.‘-‘ aof any construction l}"]}E! shall not be himited N5§ = Buildings not equipped throughout with an soromatic sprinkler systent mstalled in accordance with Section 903.3.1. 1.
= = N = Nov separation requiremenL.
where the building is provided with an auromatic sprinkler -""F': '\;“ FF“"I;;*-
. 3 5 - &, Sec Sechon 424,
.'i_‘}’.'i‘!(’.'” lhrﬂughﬂm mn dLCDrddllLE! WlT.h EELIEDH 9[}’%‘»‘,] I and b, The required separation from areas used only for povate or pleasure vehicles shall be reduced by | hour but not 1o less than 1 hour

is surrounded and adjoined by public ways or yards not less
than 60 feet (18 288 mm) in width.

FE.

l-----------—---——————————————————————--——--——-------------I87'

FB

€. Bee Section 406,34
d. Separation is not required between occupancies of the same classification.
. See Secrion 422.2 for ambulatory care facilities.

APPLICABLE CODES

BUILDING CODE: 2015 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE (1BC) WITH WISCONSIN
AMENDMENTS

ACCESSIBILITY CODE: STANDARD FOR ACCESSIBLE AND USABLE BUILDINGS AND
FACILITIES - ANSIAT'17.1-2009

ENERGY CODE: 2015 INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE (IECC)

OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION IBC CHAPTER 3

BUILDING = M OCCUPANCY
UNIT B = A-3 OCCUPANCY

ALLOWABLE BUILDING HEIGHT & AREA IBC CHAPTER 5

BUILDING HEIGHT: 18" 2" NUMBER OF STORIES: |

ALLOWABLE BUILDING HEIGHT PER TABLE 504.3 ¢ 504.4:
HEIGHT = 75'

STORIES =3

ALLOWABLE BUILDING AREA PER TABLE 506.2 = 35,000 Q. FT
ALLOWABLE BUILDING AREA PER SECTION 507.4 = UNLIMITED

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION IBC CHAPTER €
TYPE 1B CONSTRUCTION
FIRE RESISTANCE RATING REQUIREMENTS (PER TABLES 601 4602)
FIRE SEPERATION RATING
BUILDING ELEMENT DISTANCE (FEET) | REQD | PROVIDED
PRIMARY STRUCTURAL FRAME - 0 0
BEARING WALLS - EXTERIOR X>=60 0 0
BEARING WALLS - INTERIOR - 0 0
NONBEARING WALLS AND PARTITIONS - - 0 0
EXTERIOR
NONBEARING WALLS AND PARTITIONS - - 0 0
INTERIOR
FLOOR CONSTRUCTION AND ASSOCIATED - 0 0
SECONDARY MEMBERS
ROOF CONSTRUCTION AND ASSOCIATED - 0 0
SECONDARY MEMBERS
Fl RE PROTECTION |BC CHAPTER 9

SECTION 903 - AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEMS

SPRINKLER REQUIREMENTS: EXISTING COMPLETE NFPA 13
SECTION 906 - PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS

SEE CODE PLAN
SECTION 907 - FIRE ALARM DETECTION SYSTEMS

ALARM REQUIREMENTS: EXISTING / NA

EGRESS IBC CHAPTER 10

MEANS OF EGRESS (LLUMINATION

IBC 1006.3.2 BUILDINGS. IN THE EVENT OF POWER SUPPLY FAILURE IN BUILDINGS THAT
REQUIRE TWO OR MORE MEANS OF EGRESS, AN EMERGENCY ELECTRICAL SYSTEM SHALL
AUTOMATICALLY ILLUMINATE ALL THE FOLLOWING AREAS:

I INTERIOR EXIT ACCESS STAIRWAYS AND RAMPS.

INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR EXIT STAIRWAYS AND RAMPS.

EXIT PASSAGEWAYS.

VESTIBULES AND AREAS ON THE LEVEL OF DISCHARGE USED FOR EXIT DISCHARGE.
EXTERIOR LANDINGS FOR EXIT DOORWAYS THAT LEAD DIRECTLY TO THE EXIT
DISCHARGE.

THE EMERGENCY POWER SYSTEM SHALL PROVIDE POWER FOR NOT LESS THAN 90
MINUTES.  ILLUMINATION UNDER NORMAL POWER SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN | FOOT-
CANDLE AT THE WALKING SURFACE. ILLUMINATION UNDER EMERGENCY POWER SHALL BE
NOT LESS THAN AN AVERAGE OF | FOOT-CANDLE, AND A MINIMUM AT ANY POINT OF O. |
FOOT-CANDLE MEASURED ALONG THE PATH OF EGRESS AT FLOOR LEVEL.

O e

EXIT REQUIREMENTS
OCCUPANCY | EGRESS WIDTH EGRESS WIDTH
LEVEL LOAD REQUIRED (INCHES) | PROVIDED (INCHES)

FIRST FLOOR 299 60 |84

OCCUPANT LOAD IBC CHAPTER 10

OCCUPANCY CALCULATIONS
FIRST FLOOR 390
TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD = 390

POSTED OCCUPANCY NOT TO EXCEED 299 OCCUPANTS

PLUMBING SYSTEMS IBC CHAPTER 29

PLUMBING FIXTURE COUNTS (PER TABLE 2902.1)

FIXTURE REQUIRED PROVIDED

WATER CLOSETS (MALE) 2 3
URINALS 0
WATER CLOSETS (FEMALE) 2
I
[
I
[

LAVATORIES (MALE)
LAVATORIES (FEMALE)
WATER COOLERS
SERVICE SINKS

— =V W| W O

(2]
[
(9
L
=
S
-4
g
S
1T)
=
S
-4
TT]
2
(-4

3
<C & O
|<\|E o
A <C 4
L o
O
= | 9
pt1 1 ©
—_— <C
~ T =
o M 5
@ LL_‘ (1)
N )
0O 2
o O 8
N o J
3
e
o/
o]
i
=
(4
&
=
DRAWN BY: L.G.
PM: L.G.
JOB NO: 23-139
DATE: 09.25.2023

CODE / LIFE SAFETY PLAN

AOQO2

SET TYPE - CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS


berzinskia
Rectangle
POSTED OCCUPANCY NOT TO EXCEED 299 OCCUPANTS


5"

4\\
3" = II’O"

2"

O\

6

1 I_Oll

8\\
12"

4"

32" 0

1 \_Oll

6

34

8\\

OI

4 |

1 \_Oll

2 |

1/2"

O\

64"

' I_OH

32"

3/5\\

' gu

O\

5|

' I_OH

4|

Iz

o 2'

|6

1 \_Oll

6\

1/5"

4|

OI

32'

' \_OH

|6

/e

8 |

(2]
[
.9
T
DOOR SCHEDULE / E
R v GENERAL NOTES L
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- - - - - - - - - - /
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. © . = OOR ELEVATIONS
g 30'- 358" 21'-0f 7'-0 70" 7-0" 6 -7 34" 5
KEY NOTE S
i | [Mes) SEE PLAN FOR WALL TYPE
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1210.2.1 Floors and wall bases. In other than dwelling units, = ~
. . e . . [QV)
toilet, bathing and shower room floor finish materials shall
have a smooth, hard, nonabsorbent surface. The intersections m 5 [:_ 2 m 5 l: - 3
of such floors with walls shall have a smooth, hard, nonabsor- AlO| | /4" = |'_O" NI A = O
bent vertical base that extends upward onto the walls not less
than 4 inches (102 mm).
1210.2.2 Walls and partitions. Walls and partitions within 2 e
‘ Ry alls ‘?“ p.dl'tlt'l()l'lb. Yd s and partitions within 2 1 ta 2 fo 2 oo > ta Lo
feet (610 mm) of service sinks, urinals and water closets shall ©
= = 5 O
have a smooth, hard, nonabsorbent surface, to a height of not & " < & <
less than 4 feet (1219 mm) above the floor, and except for N 1w
structural elements, the materials used in such walls shall be © © <, Q =
of a type that is not adversely affected by moisture. ‘“ ‘“ n. <€ ¥
= n_ N
| /N . 2 N % — 8
@ . A g R I i ny 0 ©
s \ O ;L S p— <C
) , N . é . - . > < 3
y N o = o o GYPSUM BOARD, TYP. - TR
/ .@ S = 2 = BOTH SIDES B = Ll w
I T © g B S
\ / . v NS p—
N : S
N 7 - - METAL STUDS e ' o O S
A NIl% g / CD D_ Al
& :
/2 ENLARGED TYP. TOILET ROOM PLAN i
AlOL ) 32" = 10O m SF - 3 ‘] 5S0UND BATT INSULATION ——
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HEADER, SEE STRUCTURAL &
GA FILE NO. WP 1078 PROPRIETARY* 1 HOUR 45 to 49 STC /
FIRE SOUND ; W
GYPSUM WALLBOARD, STEEL STUDS =
RS e RS T Tayer 5/g" proprietary type X gypsum wallboard applied parallel to each side of 35/s" PERIMETER SEALANT o
Lc\\w e} u\g ‘ / _ / 3l studs 24" o.c. with 1" Type S drywall screws 8" o.c. at studs and 12" o.c. at floor TYP. BOTH SIDES ’
-~ =~ - -r RN = N R N R SR N NV Sy N R e s ners. :
= = = = | (Ve
) Q Q Q Q ntal edge and butt joints on opposite sides of studs need not be staggered. Sound i i} %
< % < 0 < © ted with 3" glass fiber insulation friction fit in stud space. (NLB) i _ =
™ :t — —— :T e PROPRIETARY GYPSUM BOARD DRAWN BY: Author
L 2 2 al Gypsum Company - " Gold Bond® Brand FIRE-SHIELD® .\ o
5 Gypsum Board Approx. Weight: 6 psf Fu: LG
© * GYPSUM BOARD * GYPSUM BOARD (TYPE X) oy UL R3501. DENKO98E2 10810 23139
* METAL STUDS AT 16" O.C. * METAL STUDS AT 16" O.C. 6-19-08. OLLOW METAL DOOR
~ GYPSUM BOARD * SOUND BATT INSULATION * SOUND BATT INSULATION UL Design V438 g DATE: 09.25.2023
. .. * GYPSUM BOARD * GYPSUM BOARD (TYPE X) Sound Test:  NGC 2386, 8-4-70
METAL STUDS AT 16" O.C. ENLARGED PLANS/
* SOUND BATT INSULATION |"'| EAD JAM B
* GYPSUM BOARD =\~ JINIWVIY ELEVATIONS/DOOR
SCHEDULE
MoB M4B | GATILENO. WP 1075 FOR IR RATING \MA4B. | H.M. FRAME AT METAL STUD
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